
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 18 SEP 2023

R1 18 Sep 2023 | Compiegne | COMP.CITE IMP. HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 332016
	 2	 935122
	 3	 531630
	 4	 78141
	 5	 458217
	 6	 366123
	 7	 7921
	 8	 392492
	 9	 383165
	10	 633155
	11	 3319
	12	 07251
	13	 265
	14	 3983

MOWGLI (FR)
MARELIE
NEKOLETO (FR)
AUTHODIDACTE (FR)
CLAIR DE LUNE (FR)
RUE DE L’AUDE (FR)
APALAIN (FR)
HELLES (FR)
MA LIBERTE
MR LE PHILOSOPHE
SWEEP AWAY (FR)
BAHAYRA (FR)
SQUASHA
PURE POWER (FR)

60
59
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
54

4
14
1
2
5
9
3
7
10
6
12
11
8
13

A MADAMET
F VERON
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
M VELON
A POUCHIN
O ANDIGNE
A LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
G MOSSE
S PLANQUE
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
V SEGUY

L VANSKA
G ALIMPINISIS
G BIETOLINI
P&J BRANDT
F GRAFFARD
S WATTEL
A COUETIL
Y BARBEROT
H PANTALL
M DELZANGLES
A G BOTTI
F GRAFFARD
C LAFFON-PARIAS
MARION WEBER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
G
F
F
F
C
F
F
C
G
F
F
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�3�-1-3
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 9-�1�-0-4
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-2

$49,600
$31,956
$18,713
$27,345
$25,708
$20,748
$13,097
$16,381
$23,625
$23,496
$11,670
$9,735
$5,708
$5,738

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MOWGLI (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-1-3 Prize Money: $49,600
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Mikiko (FR) J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/23 (94 Days)
Owner: Mme C Guilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Engaliwe	 2:14.03		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Kovanof	 2:18.43		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 15	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Splendino	 2:20.98		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Centorina	 2:20.08		  ........ 2½................................ Craon
6 of 6	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Marquisat	 2:08.12		  ...... 28½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 MARELIE Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $31,956
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Maraba (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (67 Days)
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Jun23	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 The Last Waltz	 2:40.86		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 15	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Saltwell	 2:28.80		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Queen Zara	 3:10.34		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
2 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Caliyza	 3:04.47		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne

3 NEKOLETO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $18,713
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Neko (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/23 (184 Days)
Owner: R Marini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Winter Pudding	 1:59.31		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Kliff Bere	 2:20.92		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Kovanof	 2:18.43		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Alcedimzoe	 2:43.23		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Haptics	 2:24.39		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 AUTHODIDACTE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $27,345
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Vigee Le Brun (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/23 (35 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Shmi	 2:36.60		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Nassandres	 2:29.14		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
1 of 13	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Guitry	 2:21.85		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Lalou	 2:33.60		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
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5 CLAIR DE LUNE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $25,708
Jockey: M Velon WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Moonlight Rose (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/23 (61 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Hoxton	 1:52.50		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Snowfinch	 1:44.26	 	 ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
2 of 13	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Mr Le Philosophe	 2:32.10		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Docteur Tournesol	 2:29.71		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
7 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine

6 RUE DE L’AUDE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,748
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question Of Time (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/06/23 (88 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Crown Princesse	 1:57.44		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 M Delalande	 58	 $--	 Nassandres	 2:29.14		  ........... 3...............................Angers
1 of 13	 22Jun23	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Bahayra	 2:27.42		  ......... hd...............Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 11	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Sharp Rise	 3:13.40		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine

7 APALAIN (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,097
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Paola Lisa (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/23 (28 Days)
Owner: H Mathet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $--	 Marquisat	 1:41.09		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 12	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 58	 $--	 Abha	 1:42.70		  ...... 11¾............................Pornichet
2 of 14	 05Aug23	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 58	 $--	 Sweep Away	 2:25.19		  ..........nk...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 60	 $--	 Treatwood	 2:36.57		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy

8 HELLES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: $16,381
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Helvete (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Ottery	 1:43.96		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Philaminte	 2:06.59		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
4 of 7	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Goliath	 2:34.70		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 7	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Euboa	 2:24.50		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine

9 MA LIBERTE Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-4 Prize Money: $23,625
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Heights Of Glory (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 10/06/23 (100 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Kovanof	 2:18.43		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 You Just Rock	 2:45.63		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 10Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Whydah Gally	 2:39.66		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8	 15Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Shembala	 3:10.00		  ......... 10...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 05Aug23	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 L Rousseau	 55.5	 $--	 Bel Et Bien	 2:31.80		  ........ 5¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

10 MR LE PHILOSOPHE Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $23,496
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Uryale (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/23 (80 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Soigneux Bell	 2:33.51		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
3 of 16	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Haptics	 2:24.39		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:32.10		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Sharp Rise	 3:13.40		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 9	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Caliyza	 3:04.47		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
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11 SWEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,670
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Lady Of The Waves (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Ecurie 4l/rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kalbiyann	 2:11.92		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 12	 15Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Alisto King	 2:20.40		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 05Aug23	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Apalain	 2:25.19		  ..........nk...............Senonnes-Pouance
9 of 15	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Bubble Sign	 2:07.91		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne

12 BAHAYRA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,735
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Baiyouna (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/23 (40 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 10	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $--	 Kiss Me Du Bourg	 2:29.35		  ......... 23.............................Le Mans
7 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 N Larenaudie	 56.5	 $--	 Woodchuck	 2:16.28		  ........ 6¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 13	 22Jun23	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Rue De L’aude	 2:27.42		  ......... hd...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 16	 17Jul23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 L Nomis	 56.5	 $--	 Simancas	 2:03.47		  ........ 3¾......................Chateaubriant
1 of 10	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Misurina	 2:38.00		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy

13 SQUASHA Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,708
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Australienne (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Soleil D’arizona	 2:26.68		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
6 of 11	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Rue Boissonade	 2:47.31		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Nassandres	 2:29.14		  ........ 1½...............................Angers

14 PURE POWER (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,738
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Pure Poison (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Berit & Rieke Weber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Mowgli	 2:09.18		  ........... 9..........................Strasbourg
9 of 16	 22Mar23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Serienmond	 2:14.46		  ...... 12¾..........................Strasbourg
8 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:33.60		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 18 SEP 2023

R2 18 Sep 2023 | Compiegne | DES VESTALES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 63
	 3	 2
	 4	 6
	 5	 341115
	 6	 3
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

ETEL (FR)
MONTEILLE
SEMENOVKA (FR)
WAY TO MARBELLA (GER)
MA MOME (FR)
OVATION (FR)
MARJANE (FR)
MAYWE (IRE)
MME JOURDAIN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

2
1
9
7
5
3
8
6
4

G MOSSE
C SOUMILLON
T BACHELOT
B MURZABAYEV
M VELON  1.5 
M GUYON
C DEMURO
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA

MLLE A CROMBEZ
P BARY
MLLE A WATTEL
M MUNCH
C H PLISSON
C FERLAND
F CHAPPET
G HERNON
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�4�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,655
$4,071
$0
$41,890
$3,053
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ETEL (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Angel’s Tears (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Im Atchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Lala Light	 1:27.60		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine

2 MONTEILLE Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,655
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Montviette (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Needlepoint	 1:03.58		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Opera Mundi	 1:28.14		  ..........nk............................ Deauville

3 SEMENOVKA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,071
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Strands Of Silk (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 04Aug23	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 E Etienne	 56.5	 $--	 Let Me Do	 1:46.81		  ........ 2½.......................... Saint-Malo

4 WAY TO MARBELLA (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Whole Lotta Rosie (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Bauhinia	 1:43.04		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 MA MOME (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 5 Total: 9-4-0-1 Prize Money: $41,890
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Simone Angel (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Mary Gold	 1:10.34		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 24Jul23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Ugatzai	 1:27.83		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 02Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Rouanita	 1:41.30		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:25.29		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Beauvatier	 1:22.28		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

6 OVATION (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,053
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Yakaba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Beatrix Kiddo	 1:29.90		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch

7 MARJANE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Monshak (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MAYWE (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Harpist (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Power/mme A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MME JOURDAIN (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Palombe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

COMPIEGNE | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 18 SEP 2023

R3 18 Sep 2023 | Compiegne | ECTOT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 97
	 2	 6
	 3	 2
	 4	 4
	 5	 5
	 6	 24
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

GOLDEN PHARAOH (IRE)
WELCOME CHARLY (FR)
BLACK GANGSTER (FR)
SHIRBAWI (FR)
THUNDERHEART (FR)
HANTANO (IRE)
DAY TRADER (FR)
MAITRE DE CHANT (IRE)
PIU DREAM (FR)
CORTADO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

1
9
4
7
8
5
3
6
10
2

M EON  1.5 
G R LE VAILLANT  2.5 
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
H BESNIER
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
A BENTAHAR  2.5 
H BOUTIN

S CACERES
J C ROUGET
F CHAPPET
A FOUASSIER
FRAU E MEDER
MLLE V HEAD
S WATTEL
A FABRE
MME D SCHOENHERR
A SUBORICS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$5,310
$1,858
$0
$11,062
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GOLDEN PHARAOH (IRE) Trainer: S Caceres Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Golden Easter (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sultan S M  Alfalahi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 8	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Supercooled	 1:33.97		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud

2 WELCOME CHARLY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Roth Le Vaillant (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Marmarah (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine

3 BLACK GANGSTER (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,310
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Hiort (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine

4 SHIRBAWI (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,858
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Shirdiya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme O Fau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
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5 THUNDERHEART (FR) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: La Sabara (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 HANTANO (IRE) Trainer: Mlle V Head Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $11,062
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Moonlight Cloud (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Zelasquin	 1:03.94		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Rocambolesque	 1:11.63		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

7 DAY TRADER (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: My Year Is A Day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amis Du Monde Entier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MAITRE DE CHANT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Alpine Snow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ed De Rothschild / Lady O’reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 PIU DREAM (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bentahar (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Non Piu Diva (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 CORTADO (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Cove Beach (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ritterbusch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 18 Sep 2023 | Compiegne | ABBAYE ST-CORN. STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 34371
	 2	 341537
	 3	 312438
	 4	 512363
	 5	 125
	 6	 232353

TREMBLANT
CAMERON (FR)
BLESS (FR)
PONTY (FR)
DANCING GODDESS (IRE)
AL ALAALI (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

6
1
4
2
3
5

B MURZABAYEV
R MANGIONE
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
M GUYON

A FABRE
M MUNCH
F CHAPPET
H SHIMIZU
H PANTALL
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
F
G

UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
93
--
94
77

	 5-�1�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-2
	11-�2�-1-4
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 9-�0�-2-4

$33,894
$26,071
$23,119
$47,290
$12,672
$13,127

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 TREMBLANT Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $33,894
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Joyeuse (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Apr23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Don’t Look Up	 1:15.82		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Art Of Magic	 1:14.08		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Apax	 1:26.69		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev	 55.5	 $--	 Une Perle	 1:39.62		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 17Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:28.75		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

2 CAMERON (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $26,071
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cosma (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (115 Days)
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:36.27		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Beshtani	 1:49.93		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
5 of 6	 10Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Belle Et Grise	 1:42.15		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 6	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $--	 Hasapiko	 2:05.47		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Woodstock City	 1:56.29		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

3 BLESS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $23,119
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Mlayhah (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/22 (320 Days)
Owner: Ra Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Tertuliane Bloom	 1:39.98		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:40.01	 	 ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Valimi	 1:41.14		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Colombier	 1:39.49		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
8 of 29	 22Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Docklands	 1:40.02		  ........ 6¼.......... no chance with leaders

4 PONTY (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-1-4 Prize Money: $47,290
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ponte Bawi (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 11-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (135 Days)
Owner: Team Centauri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:42.27		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes
2 of 6	 18May23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:09.63		  ....... Lhd.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 6	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Horizon Dore	 2:05.95		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 15Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:07.59		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Marquisat	 2:08.12		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 DANCING GODDESS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,672
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Winter Lightning (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/22 (320 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*3	 Rajindri	 1:27.26		  ........ 3½................................ran on
2 of 5	 10Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60	 $3.1	 Running Lion	 1:38.49		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
5 of 6	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 61	 $*1.8	Queen For You	 1:46.04		  ........... 3... ran on one pace final furlong

6 AL ALAALI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-2-4 Prize Money: $13,127
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Fresh Air (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Hebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 18Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $3.8	 Majestic Warrior	 2:02.10		  ........ 3¼..................... no extra in 3rd
2 of 4	 02Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 H Burns	 60	 $4.3	 Imaginary World	 2:06.88		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
3 of 4	 09Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $3.3	 Sir Jock Bennett	 2:12.13		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
5 of 10	 09Jul23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $10	 Real Gain	 2:03.87		  ...... 10½.....................dropped to fifth 
3 of 8	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Centorina	 2:01.96		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
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R5 18 Sep 2023 | Compiegne | EMP.NAPOLEON 3 HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 732386
	 2	 529929
	 3	 363523
	 4	 637774
	 5	 554561
	 6	 166242
	 7	 00458
	 8	 525294
	 9	 09473
	10	 009765

ONE POINT (FR)
L’IBANETA (FR)
KHANWEILER (IRE)
KARMINA BELLA (FR)
WHITE GLORY (FR)
WHITE WINE (IRE)
ONLY HIM (FR)
HADLEIGH (FR)
MASKEN (FR)
CALA MOLI (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
52.5

1
3
9
4
7
10
5
2
8
6

S RUIS
G MOSSE
S PLANQUE
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
M GUYON
F LEFEBVRE
D PROVOST  1.5 
L ROUSSEAU
R MANGIONE

D&P PROD’HOMME
M DELZANGLES
J PHELIPPON
C & Y LERNER
TIM DONWORTH
G ELOSEGUI
MLLE A BUDKA
J PHELIPPON
MLLE F JACOBS
PH V D POELE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
C
F
G
C
G
G
G
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�1�-2-2
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$26,172
$11,127
$13,451
$12,563
$14,885
$11,234
$2,212
$16,377
$4,381
$929

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ONE POINT (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: $26,172
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: All Is One (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (203 Days)
Owner: V Swimberghe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Shembala	 2:49.47		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 9	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Alcedimzoe	 2:43.23		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 53	 $--	 Chergui	 3:02.30		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 10	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 55	 $--	 Robinie	 3:15.66		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 A Badel	 53	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine

2 L’IBANETA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $11,127
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: La Medicis (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle F Perree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Alcedimzoe	 2:19.69		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 S Chuette	 52.5	 $--	 Splendino	 2:20.98		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Haptics	 2:24.39		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Ebauche	 2:48.27		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
9 of 10	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:33.60		  ...... 22½...................... Clairefontaine

3 KHANWEILER (IRE) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: $13,451
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Miss Dutee (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $--	 Alcedimzoe	 2:43.23		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Between	 2:08.40		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Gavilla	 1:55.01		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 8	 24Aug23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Great Art	 2:04.06		  .......... ¾......................Chateaubriant
3 of 10	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Catch The Stars	 2:37.15		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 KARMINA BELLA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $12,563
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lough Namona (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Melanie/a Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Winning Side	 2:05.95		  ........ 2½.............................Le Mans
7 of 16	 02Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Azka	 2:05.97		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Recoletty	 1:50.21		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 05Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Pangaea	 1:59.88		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:27.20		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
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5 WHITE GLORY (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,885
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Rose Blanche (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (27 Days)
Owner: N Barnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 31Mar23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Sharp Rise	 2:48.41		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 8	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Dschingis Grace	 2:37.71		  ........ 7¾...............................Nantes
5 of 10	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 Alex Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Morhib	 2:25.99		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 25Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Sweet Fortune	 2:14.50		  ...... 12¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 22Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Got Land	 2:42.40		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

6 WHITE WINE (IRE) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,234
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Adja (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/23 (190 Days)
Owner: A Garcia Ferrer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 07May23	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Gelabert	 57.5	 $--	 Shelby	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¾............................... Madrid
6 of 6	 10Jun23	 LAZ	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Gelabert	 63	 $--	 As De Oros	 -- --- --		  ......... 21............................... Madrid
2 of 11	 01Jul23	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Sikorova	 59.5	 $--	 Farzaneh	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼..................... San Sebastian
4 of 10	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 59	 $--	 Bubblecraft	 2:34.30		  ........ 3¾...................................Dax
2 of 12	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert Bautista	 58.5	 $--	 Khansa	 2:24.40		  .......... ½...................................Dax

7 ONLY HIM (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,212
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Euston (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 18	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Timberlake	 1:57.73		  ...... 28½......................Fontainebleau
14 of 16	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Winter Pudding	 1:59.31		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 31May23	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Lewis Chop	 2:41.70		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
5 of 14	 12Jun23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $--	 Venes	 2:22.91		  ........ 1½.............................. Amiens
8 of 13	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $--	 Kelpie	 2:42.70		  ........ 8¼...............................Evreux

8 HADLEIGH (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-3-0 Prize Money: $16,377
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kirklandi (TUR) (TUR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Lidisbarn	 2:18.35		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Linfasommer	 2:07.82		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:42.89		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
9 of 13	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Kelpie	 2:42.70		  ........ 9¼...............................Evreux
4 of 10	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 54	 $--	 Catch The Stars	 2:37.15		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 MASKEN (FR) Trainer: Mlle F Jacobs Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,381
Jockey: L Rousseau WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Oykel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stal Martensberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ponty	 1:29.05		  ......... 10......................... Compiegne
9 of 13	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 58	 $--	 Belon	 2:04.55		  ......... 12................................Cholet
4 of 10	 12Jun23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Varenna	 2:21.65		  ........ 4½.............................. Amiens
7 of 15	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 1:50.10		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $--	 Ebauche	 2:48.27		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne

10 CALA MOLI (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $929
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 52.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Awesome Ally (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 29Mar23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Etienne	 58	 $--	 La Filomena	 2:05.84		  ...... 22¾.............................Le Mans
9 of 9	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Ma Balti	 53.5	 $--	 Sugertime	 2:18.10		  ...... 10¼............................ Argentan
7 of 7	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Higgle	 2:46.22		  ......... 27.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Spirit Cutter	 1:51.80		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 14	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Gloire De Vassy	 1:59.30		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
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R6 18 Sep 2023 | Compiegne | FOND PERNANT HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 192848
	 2	 060864
	 3	 045220
	 4	 630003
	 5	 922596
	 6	 706700
	 7	 212217
	 8	 652024
	 9	 800066
	10	 009000
	11	 870270

CRISALSA (FR)
SANDSTORM (GER)
ZILLIPOM (FR)
NIPPER (FR)
SEKKU (FR)
MI C’INFILO (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
BLACK MORNING
SO YOU SAY (FR)
MYFRIENDRICH
APRIL ANGEL

60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56
56
55
52
51

9
3
8
4
2
6
10
7
1
11
5

S PASQUIER
M PESLIER  2.5 
B MARIE
S MAILLOT
M BARZALONA
H BOUTIN
A MOSSE  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
K VANDERBEKE  1.5 
LAURA GROSSO

MRS G RARICK
D SMAGA
B AND BEAUNEZ
ROB COLLET
MLLE L ROHN-PELVIN
M BOUTIN
M GONZALEZ
C H PLISSON
MLLE C AUVRAY
D DE WAELE
P CAPELLE

6
5
5
5
6
5
5
6
5
9
9

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M

FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
UK
FR

77
--
--
--
70
78
--
76
--
--
--

	44-�2�-5-4
	25-�3�-1-2
	21-�1�-2-2
	21-�2�-2-4
	42-�4�-7-3
	61-�6�-4-8
	47-�3�-6-2
	58-�8�-5-6
	41-�4�-3-4
	72-�7�-7-7
	82-�4�-4-3

$65,961
$35,273
$26,765
$38,381
$62,834
$101,517
$56,217
$103,402
$50,941
$110,313
$71,690

	17-�1�-1-4
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-2-2
	8-�2�-2-1
	25-�4�-5-2
	13-�1�-1-2
	6-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	20-�2�-3-3
	15-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CRISALSA (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 9 Total: 44-2-5-4 Prize Money: $65,961
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 23-1-4-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-4
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) J+H: 16-2-2-1 Turf: 37-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/04/23 (152 Days)
Owner: Mme C Brocklehurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Solkia	 1:51.94		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 16	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Al Khamsin	 1:36.81		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 17	 09Jun23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:37.93		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
4 of 18	 29Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	17]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Darlington	 1:51.65		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 In Paradise	 1:50.91		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SANDSTORM (GER) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 3 Total: 25-3-1-2 Prize Money: $35,273
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: So Royal (GER) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 23-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-1 Last Win: 17/11/22 (305 Days)
Owner: H Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Peslier	 60	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.06		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:16.34		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 M Peslier	 54.5	 $--	 You Rock	 2:30.84		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 13	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Lady Mag	 2:44.61		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Rue Jonas	 2:38.10		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine

3 ZILLIPOM (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: $26,765
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Zillione Beauty (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/05/21 (855 Days)
Owner: Butel & Beaunez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Le Parrain	 2:06.43		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 18	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:28.40		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 28Jul23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Life’s A Breeze	 2:14.90		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
2 of 12	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Anistou	 2:15.80		  ......... hd......................... Le Touquet
11 of 11	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 La Diva D’alben	 2:27.90		  ......... 27...................... Clairefontaine

4 NIPPER (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-2-4 Prize Money: $38,381
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Gorki (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 16/11/21 (671 Days)
Owner: B Fraize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 18Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 V Cheminaud	 58.5	 $--	 Mydavi	 1:56.39		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
98 of 18	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kiaz Apapa	 2:07.94		  ...... 19½.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 18	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Border Light	 2:12.29		  ......... 14.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 60	 $--	 Apollon	 1:49.70		  ...... 15½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 7	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Racing Glory	 1:55.70		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe
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5 SEKKU (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 2 Total: 42-4-7-3 Prize Money: $62,834
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 30-2-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-5-2
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Momo No Sekku (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 08/02/23 (222 Days)
Owner: Mlle Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Asian Pearl	 2:12.57		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 14	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Darlyvi	 2:12.87		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 11Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Gideon Grey	 2:14.03		  ........ 2¾................................. Vittel
9 of 15	 06Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Trimlight	 1:58.89		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 M Nobili	 59.5	 $--	 Everstorm	 2:17.33		  .............................................. Vittel

6 MI C’INFILO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 61-6-4-8 Prize Money: $101,517
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 18-1-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-3-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 21-3-1-3 Turf: 61-6-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 41-5-4-7 Last Win: 12/11/22 (310 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 18	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Domagnano	 1:40.65		  ......... 14.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $--	 Queen Lady	 1:58.95		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 10	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 You Rock	 2:30.84		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Juteau	 59	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:33.04		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 55.5	 $--	 Winnan	 1:11.40		  ........ 8½...............................Evreux

7 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 10 Total: 47-3-6-2 Prize Money: $56,217
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 29-2-4-2 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 14-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia Bech (IRE) J+H: 38-3-6-2 Turf: 35-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Gaby Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 29Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 A Mosse	 52.5	 $--	 Mister Charlie	 1:52.60		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 17	 10Jul23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 The First Lady	 1:56.88		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 A Mosse	 54	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 2:07.30		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
1 of 14	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Najiba	 1:53.30		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 12	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 57	 $--	 La Wood	 1:54.14		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

8 BLACK MORNING Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 58-8-5-6 Prize Money: $103,402
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 28-4-1-2 Track: 6-2-1-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Bright Morning (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 52-8-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-4-4 Last Win: 05/07/23 (75 Days)
Owner: S Imiola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 04Aug23	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 60	 $--	 Cap Skirring	 1:55.43		  ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 12	 11Aug23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 58.5	 $--	 Asphodele Mia	 2:21.10		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 16	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 J Guillochon	 58.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:55.90		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 12	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 La Wood	 1:54.14		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 57.5	 $--	 Toriano	 2:12.22		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 SO YOU SAY (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 1 Total: 41-4-3-4 Prize Money: $50,941
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 27-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Snow Valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/23 (181 Days)
Owner: C Auvray/f Devauchelle/c Gueude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Frosty Bay	 1:49.34		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Power Papers	 1:53.72		  ......... 14.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 17	 04Jul23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:48.26		  ...... 16¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 31Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Scorpio	 2:18.52		  ........... 9................................. Vittel
6 of 14	 24Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:56.77		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

10 MYFRIENDRICH Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 11 Total: 72-7-7-7 Prize Money: $110,313
Jockey: K Vanderbeke (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 14-2-0-0 Track: 6-0-2-1

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-3-3
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Abandagold (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 50-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 38-4-3-5 Last Win: 27/01/22 (599 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 60	 $--	 Imperial Beauty	 1:57.12		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Vanderbeke	 56	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 2:23.00		  ......... 21................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 14	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 60	 $--	 Always Dancing	 2:54.73		  ........ 6¼................................Nancy
13 of 18	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Ayana	 2:12.24		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne
14 of 14	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 K Vanderbeke	 58	 $--	 Welcome Valentin	 2:42.00		  ......... 12...............................Evreux
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11 APRIL ANGEL Trainer: P Capelle Barrier: 5 Total: 82-4-4-3 Prize Money: $71,690
Jockey: Laura Grosso WT: 51 Good: 40-1-1-1 Track: 14-2-1-1

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 12-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-0-1
Sire: Spirit One Dam: Lady Verde (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 61-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-3-2 Last Win: 08/04/22 (528 Days)
Owner: T Huck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 04Aug23	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $--	 Cap Skirring	 1:55.43		  ...... 11½.......................... Saint-Malo
10 of 13	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Everillo	 2:11.37		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $--	 Prescy Liia	 2:25.90		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 16	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Makeno	 1:55.90		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 16	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	13]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 Just Light	 2:31.75		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp


